R&D  Print date 08/01/02
    October,
2007 - V1
November,
2007 v2
8010 Ceramic Chip Antenna
for Bluetooth/Wimax Application
CAN4311 181 XX 245 3K

    A4
spec.doc Yageo Taiwan
9. Ordering Information
The antennas may be ordered by using the Yageo ordering code.  These code
numbers can be determined by the following rules:
CAN43 11 1 81  07 245 3K
Family Code
 CAN 43 = Yageo Part No. for Antenna
Packing Type Code
11 = 180 mm/ 7" reel , blister taping
Materials Code
 1 = High Frequency Material (blue)
 2 = High Frequency Material (White)
Size Code
 81 = 8.0 * 1.0 * 1.0 mm
Antenna type
 05 = type 5
 06 = type 6
 07 = type 7
Working Frequency
 245 = 2.45 GHz
Packing Type Code
 3K = 3000 pcs for taping per reel
R&D  Print date 08/01/02
    October,
2007 - V1
November,
2007 v2
8010 Ceramic Chip Antenna
for Bluetooth/Wimax Application
CAN4311 181 XX 245 3K
CAN4311 881 XX 245 3K
December,
2007 v3
Justin Liu Tommy Chen   Page 13 sheet 190-
13
    A4
spec.doc Yageo Taiwan
10. Taping Blister Tape
R&D  Print date 08/01/02
    October,
2007 - V1
November,
2007 v2
8010 Ceramic Chip Antenna
for Bluetooth/Wimax Application
CAN4311 181 XX 245 3K
CAN4311 881 XX 245 3K
December,
2007 v3
Justin Liu Tommy Chen   Page 14 sheet 190-
14
    A4
spec.doc Yageo Taiwan
10.  7”(180mm) Reel Specifications
R&D  Print date 08/01/02
    October,
2007 - V1
November,
2007 v2
8010 Ceramic Chip Antenna
for Bluetooth/Wimax Application
CAN4311 181 XX 245 3K
CAN4311 881 XX 245 3K
December,
2007 v3
Justin Liu Tommy Chen   Page 15 sheet 190-
15
    A4
spec.doc Yageo Taiwan
11. Tape Revision Control:
Revision Date Content Remark
V1 8th,October, 2007 New Issue
V2 Nov., 2007 Improvement
V3 Dec, 2007 Part number, Tape specification, Footprint